05-10-2001

101712714



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

04-25-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TN: Mail Rcpt Dt. #54

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 123197			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
	Month Day Year			
Name The Hearst Corporation	022301			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Hearst Communications, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 959 Eighth Ave.				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) New York	New York 10019			
City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is			
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
09/2001 GTDN11 00000253 081511 73266315 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:481 40.00 CH				
FC:482 25.00 CH				
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet/ Send comments regard	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ling this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, agement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB			
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Man- Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027/Patent and Trademark Assig	nment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington EMARK

REEL: 002292 FRAME: 0207

F(4RM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IIADEMAKK	
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rec	ceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (2	12) 649-2032	
Name	Barry S. Agdern, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	The Hearst Corporation			
Address (line 2)	959 Eighth Avenue			
Address (line 3)	Room 307			
Address (line 4)	New York, NY 10019			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the att including any attachments.	ached conveyance doc	ument # 7	
Tradomark	Application Number(s) or Registration	on Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	ne Trademark Application Number or the Registration Nu			
Trademark Application Number(s) 73/266315 73/266316 Registration Number(s)				
(3/2003	15 73/266316			
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of p	roperties involved.	# 2	
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties I	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00	
		eposit Account X		
Deposit / (Enter for	ACCOUNT payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be	charged to the account.)		
•	Deposit Account		# 081511	
	Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indi	icated herein.	$0 \cap .$		
Barry S	. Agdern San	20 John	0302001	
		Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002292 FRAME: 0208

Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment

Jonathan e. Thackeray, being duly sworn, desposes and says that:

- 1) On December 29, 1997, I was Vice President of The Hearst Corporation, the owner of the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule "A" which are trademark applications currently pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 2) On December 29, 1997, and with effect from December 31, 1997, The Hearst Corporation transferred all rights, title and interest in the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule "A" together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademarks to Hearst Communications, Inc.
- 3) I hereby confirm on this 23rd day of February, 2001 that all rights, title and interest in the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule "A" together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademarks were transferred to Hearst Communications, Inc.

Executed this 23 th	'' dav ol	February.	, 2001
--------------------------------	-----------	-----------	--------

County of New York)

State of New York)

I, Notary Public hereby certify that on this 23rd day of February, 2001 before me personally appeared Jonathan E. Thackeray to whom I know and whom I know to have legal capacity, and who signed and acknowledged his signature appearing on the forgoing instrument.

I also certify that Jonathan E. Thackeray who signed the foregoing instrument on behalf of The Hearst Corporation, a corporation duly organized and legally existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with an office at 959 Eighth Avenue, New York, New York, United States of America is its legitimate Vice President according to the Minutes of the Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors of The Hearst Corporation on March 23, 1994.

Subscribed and sworn to before me a Notary Public this 23rd day of February, 2001.

JEFFREY R. MINOT
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-2726205
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires 2/25/02

Jona⁄than E. Thackerav

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002292 FRAME: 0209

SCHEDULE A

Serial No.	Trademark	Filing Date
73/266315	ESQUIRE AND DESIGN	June 13, 1980
73/266316	ESQUIRE AND DESIGN	June 13, 1980

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/25/2001 REEL: 002292 FRAME: 0210